
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, March 1, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

I-MX-3 to U-RX-5, located at 4151 and 4155 North Jason 

Street in Council District 1.

22-0249

Fran Penafiel

Consent Items

Approves a purchase order with Neverest Equipment 

Company for $716,891.46 for the one-time purchase of 

three Ford E-450 trucks with diesel generators in support 

of Wastewater operations citywide (PO-00108624).

22-0078

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

U-SU-C to U-SU-C1, located at 2039 South Williams 

Street in Council District 6.

22-0246

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

U-SU-C to U-SU-C1, located at 2154 South Lafayette 

Street in Council District 6.

22-0250

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21316
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21144
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21313
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21317


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, March 1, 2022

Relinquishes the 20-foot sanitary sewer easements, in 

their entirety, as established in the Vacating Ordinance 

No. 306, Series of 1979, located at 1010 West Colfax 

Avenue in Council District 3.

22-0254

Approves a contract with Structures, Inc. for 

$4,812,901.50 and for 240 days for the 20th Street 

Bridge Rehabilitation project in Council District 9 

(202160901).

22-0255

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21321
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21322

